
SoC Design Group Member Contact List
Name Agency/Organization Core Child Service EMAIL

Giselle Carlotta-McDonald 
(co-chair)

Project Access New Haven Exec 
Director Clinical Care (physical/behavioral)

Giselle.Carlotta-
McDonald@ynhh.org

Seth Poole (co-chair) CB/InCK - Director, System of Care Lead Org/InCK System of Care spoole@cliffordbeers.org

Erica Garcia-Young DSS/Medicaid/CHIP State/DSS Behavioral Health erica.garcia@ct.gov

Kitty Tyrol CB/InCK - Training Manager Lead Org/InCK System of Care KTyrol@cliffordbeers.org

JoAnne Wilcox CB/InCK - CHO Lead Org/InCK System of Care JWilcox@cliffordbeers.org

Luz Ramos-Ortega CB/InCK - CHO Lead Org/InCK System of Care LRamos@cliffordbeers.org

Taylor Smith CB/InCK - CHO Lead Org/InCK System of Care TSmith@cliffordbeers.org

Jennifer Richmond VP of Population Health Lead Org/InCK System of Care jrichmond@cliffordbeers.org

Shayla Ross Project Administrator of InCK Lead Org/InCK System of Care sross@cliffordbeers.org

Melanie Rossacci Chief Business Development Officer Lead Org/InCK System of Care mrossacci@cliffordbeers.org

Charles Dawkins CB/CST Care Coordination cdawkins@cliffordbeers.org

Amy Marracino DMHAS Adolescent/Young Adult Services amy.marracino@ct.gov

Cheryl Burack Family Centered Services-CT Title V Agencies cburack@familyct.org

Jacqueline Farrell Family Centered Services-CT Title V Agencies jfarrell@familyct.org

Kellyann Day New Reach Housing Kday@newreach.org

Paul Kosowsky Youth Continuum Housing
pkosowsky@youthcontinuum.
org

Smruti Vartek Beacon Health Options ASO

smruti.
vartak@beaconhealthoptions.
com

Addys Maria Castillo CityWide Youth Coalition Executive Director (Youth) Addys@cwyc.org

Kendra Carr Beacon Health Options ASO

kendra.
carr@beaconhealthoptions.
com
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